DATA SHEET
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2004 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement. Page 1 of 8
Cisco 12000 Series Dynamic Packet Transport Line Cards
The Cisco® 12000 Series Dynamic Packet Transport (DPT) line cards offer packet-optimized optical transport solutions by combining the
bandwidth-efficient and services-rich capabilities of IP routing with the bandwidth-rich, self-healing capabilities of fiber rings to deliver
fundamental cost and function advantages over existing solutions. DPT rings are dual, counter-rotating fiber rings. Both fibers are used
concurrently to transport both data and control traffic. DPT rings run on a variety of transport technologies, including SONET/SDH,
wavelength-division multiplexing (WDM), and dark fiber. DPT provides carriers with the flexibility to operate packet rings over their embedded

● GR-63-CORE Physical Protection
● SR-3580 NEBS Criteria Levels (Level 3)
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, contact your local Cisco Systems® representative or visit the ordering page on the Cisco Website. Use the ordering
information in Table 6.
Table 6. Ordering Information
Product Part Number Description
4OC12X/SRP-IR-LC Cisco 12000 Series 4-Port OC-12c/ STM-4c DPT ISE Line Card, 1310 nm intermediate reach (IR),
LC connector
4OC12X/SRP-XR-LC Cisco 12000 Series 4-Port OC-12c/STM-4c DPT ISE Line Card, 1550 nm XR, LC connector
4OC-48/SRP-SFP Cisco 12000 Series 4-Port OC-48c/STM-16c DPT Line Card
CBL-SRP-OC48 Mate interface cable (included with each line card)
OC192/SRP-VSR= Cisco 12000 Series 1-Port OC-192c/STM-64c SRP Line Card, 850 nm very short reach (VSR),
MTP
OC192/SRP-SR-SC= Cisco 12000 Series 1-Port OC-192c/STM-64c SRP Line Card, 1310 nm short reach (SR), SC
connector
OC192/SRP-IR-SC= Cisco 12000 Series 1-Port OC-192c/STM-64c SRP Line Card, 1550 nm IR, SC connector
OC192/SRP-VSR-PR Two OC-192/SRP-VSR line cards with one OC-192 cable (part number CBL-SRP-OC192)
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 8
OC192/SRP-SR-PR Two OC-192/SRP-SR-SC line cards with one OC-192 cable (CBL-SRP-OC192)
OC192/SRP-IR-PR Two OC-192/SRP-IR-SC line cards with one OC-192 cable (CBL-SRP-OC192)
CBL-SRP-OC192= Coaxial Mate cable for OC-192/SRP
SERVICE AND SUPPORT
Cisco Systems delivers innovative services programs through a unique combination of people, processes, tools, and partners, resulting in high
levels of customer satisfaction. Cisco services help you protect your network investment, optimize network operations, and prepare your